44, Section 20 of the Massachusetts General Laws, thereby reducing the amount to be 
borrowed to pay such cost by a like amount; or take any other action in relation thereto. 

Board of Selectmen and School Committee 

ARTICLE 2. To see if the Town will vote to appropriate, borrow or transfer from 
available funds, the sum of $2,500,000 (TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND 
DOLLARS), or any other sum, to be expended under the direction of the School Building 
Committee and the Permanent Building Committee for a feasibility study and schematic 
design of the Ernest F. Upham School located at 35 Wynnewood Road, Wellesley, MA for